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Grand Award — President’s Award — Best in Show
132-139  Stephen D. Schumann New Zealand Postal Stationery to 1940

Reserve Grand Award — Felix Ganz Award
From Sea to Shining Sea, U. S. Government Air Mail
Flights 1918 to 1924

31-38  Derrick Pillage

Single Frame Grand Award

131 Don David Price Jenny", The Genesis of America's First Airmail

Stamp

Best Youth Exhibit — Chicago Philatelic Society Ralph S. & Bette Herdenberg Award and

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Youth Championship Award
Y02-05 Dzintars Grinfelds The "3-Star" Issues of Latvia, 1923-1933

Grand Award for Philatelic Literature
HB-33  James A. Gaudet, Author  Danish Advertising Panes
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Chicago Philatelic Society Award — Best Exhibit by a CPS Member
271-277 Eliot A. Landau The Lincoln Memorial Portrait Issues of 1866-69

Chicago Philatelic Society Novice (First Time Exhibitor) Award
270 Steven J. Berlin Terrorism: The Devil's Mail, 1948-Present

American Air Mail Society Grand Award — Best Air Mail Exhibit
31-38  Derrick Pillage From Sea to Shining Sea, U. S. Government Air Mail

Flights 1918 to 1924

American Air Mail Society Gold Medal
11-18  Dickson H. Preston Commercial Zeppelin Mail
1926  Philip R. McCarty Intellg';lgpted Air Mail Flights in the United States 1918-
From Sea to Shining Sea, U. S. Government Air Mail
Flights 1918 to 1924

31-38  Derrick Pillage

51-60  James W. Graue Zeppelin South America Flights 1930-1937

61-70  Jerzy W. Kupiec-Weglinski The Airmail in Poland 1918-1939

77-84  Gerhard S. Wolff Zeppelin Mail from Eastern Europe

91 Cheryl R. Ganz The 50¢ Zeppelin Issue: A Study in Design

92-99  Reuben A. Ramkissoon Development of the United States Lunar Exploration
102-109  Jacek Kosmala Airplane Services on the Polish Territories 1914-1939
121-130 Hideo R. Yokota U. S. Air Mail Special Delivery Issues of 1934-1936

"Jenny", The Genesis of America's First Airmail

131 Don David Price
Stamp

American Air Mail Society Vermeil Medal

46-50  Hans Mierl The Free Balloon in Different Operational Area

85-90  William J. Drummond FAM 14: 1935-1943

Opening of Airmail in the British Colonies in the

100 John F. Cress Western Atlantic and Caribbean 1919-1929
Trinidad Connections of the Dornier-DOX Flights

1931
111-120 Robert B. Pildes 1950 Airmail Issue of Israel

317 Eliot A. Landau 1923 Lincoln Memorial $1 Issue Air Mail Uses

101 Reuben A. Ramkissoon
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American Air Mail Society Silver Medal

27-30  Andrew J. McFarlane The 1968 U. S. Runway Airmail
39-45  David E. Crotty Early Scheduled Transatlantic Airmail 1928-1945
71-76  Stephen Neulander Women in Aviation

American Air Mail Society Bronze Medal
110 Kendall C. Sanford Wadi Halfa — Dusty Nowhere on the Nile

China Stamp Society Award — Best Exhibit of China
191-200 Cheong-Too Choi Dr. Sun Yat-Sen Issue Central Trust Print 16 Cents

Overprints & Surcharges of China 1942

Chia Nan Chapter Award — Best Exhibit of Chinese Material Issued Since 1911
Revolution

191-200 Cheong-Too Choi

Dr. Sun Yat-Sen Issue Central Trust Print 16 Cents
Overprints & Surcharges of China 1942

Chiu Chin Shan Chapter Award — James R. LLee Memorial Award — Best Exhibit of

China, or Exhibit with a High Degree of Artistic Achievement in Its Design and
Presentation

162-166 Edward J. Lawrence

Development of the Postal Services of Hong Kong and
the Treaty Ports to the End of the Victorian Era

Rossica Award — Best Russian or Russian Area Exhibit and Rossica National Award — Best
Russian or Russian Area Exhibit by a Member at the National Annual Show
251-260 David M. Skipton Military Censorship in Imperial Russia, 1904-1917




Gold
11-18

19-26

31-38

51-60
61-70
77-84
91
92-99
102-109
121-130

131

132-139
151-155

162-166
181-185
191-200
231-240
241-245
251-260
262-267
271-277
278-283

291-296

297-303

311-315
318

CHICAGOPEX 2005 PALMARES - Philatelic

PHILATELIC EXHIBITS

Dickson H. Preston

Philip R. McCarty

Derrick Pillage

James W. Graue

Jerzy W. Kupiec-Weglinski
Gerhard S. Wolff

Cheryl R. Ganz

Reuben A. Ramkissoon
Jacek Kosmala

Hideo R. Yokota

Don David Price

Stephen D. Schumann
Mark K. Lorentzen

Edward J. Lawrence
Marcus Kosins
Cheong-Too Choi
Arnold Levin
Vesma Grinfelds
David M. Skipton
Edward J. Laveroni
Eliot A. Landau
Eric A. Glohr

Louis O. Fiset

Kent M. Wilson
Tim Lindemuth
Gregory Shoults

Commercial Zeppelin Mail

Interrupted Air Mail Flights in the United States 1918-
1938

From Sea to Shining Sea, U. S. Government Air Mail
Flights 1918 to 1924

Zeppelin South America Flights 1930-1937

The Airmail in Poland 1918-1939

Zeppelin Mail from Eastern Europe

The 50¢ Zeppelin Issue: A Study in Design

Development of the United States Lunar Exploration

Airplane Services on the Polish Territories 1914-1939

U. S. Air Mail Special Delivery Issues of 1934-1936

"Jenny", The Genesis of America's First Airmail
Stamp

New Zealand Postal Stationery to 1940

Across the Danish Border

Development of the Postal Services of Hong Kong and
the Treaty Ports to the End of the Victorian Era

The Stamps of Manchukuo 1932-1945

Dr. Sun Yat-Sen Issue Central Trust Print 16 Cents
Overprints & Surcharges of China 1942

The Russian Mute Cancels of World War I

Latvian Travelling Post Offices: Rates, Routes, and
Cancellations

Military Censorship in Imperial Russia, 1904-1917

The Postmarks of the Trans-Siberian Railroad,
Chelyabinsk to Chita

The Lincoln Memorial Portrait Issues of 1866-69

Hawaiian Postal Cards and Envelopes: Kingdom,
Provisional Government, and Republic Issues

U. S. Internment Camp Mail in World War II

First Bureau Issues

20 Cent U. S. Flag of 1981

Washington and Franklin Coils 1910 Issue Perf 8.5



Vermeil
46-50
85-90

100

101
111-120
141-148

149

171-179

246-250
269
284-290
304-310
316
317

Silver
27-30
39-45
71-76

167-170

186-190

212-218
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Hans Mierl
William J. Drummond

John F. Cress

Reuben A. Ramkissoon
Robert B. Pildes
Eugene M. Labiuk

James W. Milgram

H. James Maxwell

Raymond J. Pietruszka
Atholl S. Glass

Paul A. Larsen

James W. Milgram
Kent M. Wilson

Eliot A. Landau

Andrew J. McFarlane
David E. Crotty
Stephen Neulander
Edward Waterous

Luo Shangbin

Vito S. Lukosevicius

Silver-Bronze

270

Bronze
110

Steven J. Berlin

Kendall C. Sanford

The Free Balloon in Different Operational Area

FAM 14: 1935-1943

Opening of Airmail in the British Colonies in the
Western Atlantic and Caribbean 1919-1929

Trinidad Connections of the Dornier-DOX Flights
1931

1950 Airmail Issue of Israel

Philippine Islands, United States of America, 1898-
1946

Civil War Patriotic Cover Designs of Western
Manufacture

Postal Rates During the Chinese National Currency
Era

Russian Soviet Federated Socialist Republic

Control Perfins in Schermack Stamps

Barbados Seal Issues 1892-1935

Abraham Lincoln Illustrated Stationery 1860-1865

Netherlands 1923: Diverse Voorstellingen

1923 Lincoln Memorial $1 Issue Air Mail Uses

The 1968 U. S. Runway Airmail

Early Scheduled Transatlantic Airmail 1928-1945

Women in Aviation

Canton Postal History 1897-1949

Local Post Surcharge Labels & Receipts of Hubei
Province, P.R.C., 1988-1998

Lithuania Postage Stamps and Covers from 1918-
1944

Terrorism: The Devil's Mail, 1948-Present

Wadi Halfa — Dusty Nowhere on the Nile
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SPECIAL AWARDS

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Gold Award of Honor
27-30  Andrew J. McFarlane The 1968 U. S. Runway Airmail
171-179  H. James Maxwell Postal Rates During the Chinese National Currency Era

American Philatelic Congress Award for Excellence in the Written Text of an Exhibit
51-60  James W. Graue Zeppelin South America Flights 1930-1937

American Philatelic Society Medal of Excellence — Material prior to 1900
151-155 Mark K. Lorentzen Across the Danish Border

American Philatelic Society Medal of Excellence — Material 1900 - 1940
121-130 Hideo R. Yokota U. S. Air Mail Special Delivery Issues of 1934-1936

American Philatelic Society Medal of Excellence — Material 1940 - 1980
291-296  Louis O. Fiset U. S. Internment Camp Mail in World War II

American Philatelic Society Medal of Excellence — Material post-1980
311-315 Tim Lindemuth 20 Cent U. S. Flag of 1981

American Philatelic Society Research Award
231-240 Arnold Levin The Russian Mute Cancels of World War |

American Topical Association First Place Award
Y10-14  Tabitha Barr America's Stars & Stripes

American Topical Association Second Place Award
Y06-07 Matthew Smith Dinosaurs!

American Topical Association Third Place Award
Y08-09  Sara 'Kat' Henak Puma Concolor




CHICAGOPEX 2005 PALMARES - Philatelic

British Caribbean Philatelic Study Group Best Multi-Frame Exhibit Medal
284-290 Paul A. Larsen Barbados Seal Issues 1892-1935

Germany Philatelic Society Medal — Best Germany/Colonies Exhibit
11-18  Dickson H. Preston Commercial Zeppelin Mail

Military Postal History Society — Best Military Postal History Exhibit
251-260 David M. Skipton Military Censorship in Imperial Russia, 1904-1917

Postal History Society Medal — Best Postal History Exhibit
C o From Sea to Shining Sea, U. S. Government Air Mail
1- Derrick Pill ’
31-38  Derrick Pillage Flights 1918 to 1924

Space Topics Study Group — Gold Medal Award
92-99  Reuben A. Ramkissoon Development of the United States Lunar Exploration

United Postal Stationery Society (Marcus White Medal) — Best Postal Stationery Exhibit
132-139  Stephen D. Schumann New Zealand Postal Stationery to 1940

United States Cancellations Club — Best United States Cancellations Exhibit
271-277 Eliot A. Landau The Lincoln Memorial Portrait Issues of 1866-69

United States Philatelic Classics Society Medal
271-277 Eliot A. Landau The Lincoln Memorial Portrait Issues of 1866-69

United States Stamp Society — U. S. Statue of Freedom Award
121-130 Hideo R. Yokota U. S. Air Mail Special Delivery Issues of 1934-1936
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COURT OF HONOR

1-10 Allen D. Jones United States Air Mail: September 23, 1911 - June

30, 1924
203-210  Cheong-Too Choi Pre-Adhesive Postal History of Macau 1747-1864
221-230  Alfred F. Kugel The Allied Intervention in Russia 1918-1925

CHICAGO PHILATELIC SOCIETY MEMBER SHOWCASE

140 John Kevin Doyle Hawaiian Postal Cards

211 Alfred F. Kugel Russian Post Offices Abroad in China 1900-1920
261 James Mazepa The Romanovs in Poland

268 Alfred F. Kugel The Romanov Tercentenary Jubilee

First Day Covers of the "To Form a More Perfect
Union" Stamps
320 Reuben A. Ramkissoon Robert Goddard — Father of Modern Rocketry

319 Randall Sherman

INVITED EXHIBITS
Ul Bari Zaki Crafting New Mail from Old Correspondence
U2 Washington 2006 The World of Faux Philatelica
U3 Washington 2006 Washington 2006 Information

YO0l American Philatelic Society Mr. Lincoln of Illinois



HB-17

HB-33
PJ-01
PJ-03

Vermeil
CA-02

CA-03

CA-08

CA-10

CA-11

CA-12

CA-13

CA-15
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LITERATURE EXHIBITS

American Air Mail Society,
Editor

Louis Basel, Author

Louis Basel, Author

James A. Gaudet, Author
Kenneth Trettin, Editor
James W. Graue, Editor

Orestes Vlastos, Publisher
James W. Graue and Dieter
Leder, Authors

Vaccari, S.R.L., Publisher

Harvey Bennett, Editor

Harvey Bennett, Editor

Harvey Bennett, Editor

Geoffrey Kellon, Editor

David Feldman Auctions,
Editor

American Air Mail Catalogue, 6th Ed., Vol. 3

The Forty Lepta Large Hermes Head Stamps of
Greece

The Ten Lepta Large Hermes Head Stamps of
Greece, 2nd ed.

Danish Advertising Panes

The American Revenuer (2004)

Airpost Journal (2004)

Viastos Catalogue of Greece 2005, Vol. 1
German North Atlantic Catapult Flight 1929-1935

Vaccari Catalogue 2004-2005 Postage Stamps and
Postal History, Italian States, Provisional
Governments, Kingdom of Italy 1850-1900

The "Kamina" Collection of British and French
Occupation Stamps of the Former German
Colonies, 1914-1918, Matthew Bennett
International, November 12, 2004

Smithsonian National Postal Museum, Deaccessioned
United States Revenue Holding, Matthew Bennett
International, February 12, 2005

The Allan L. Steinhart Collection of Prestamp and
Stampless Covers to, from and through British
North America 1685-1865, Harmers Auctions, A
Division of Matthew Bennett International, May
28,2005

The Australian Commonwealth Specialists'
Catalogue, Kangaroos and the Early Federal
Period, 1901-12

Mexico, Award Winning 1856, 1861 & 1868 Hidalgo
Issues and Maritime Mail of the Levant, Grand
Prix Collection, David Feldman Auctions, May
21-25, 2005
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Schweiz, Europa, Ubersee, Internationale
CA-16  Peter Rapp, Editor Briefmarken-Auktion, Rapp
Briefmarkenauktionen, 11. bis 13. Mai 2004
(continued)
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Yermeil (continued)

CA-17

HB-06

HB-08

HB-09

HB-12

HB-18

HB-20

HB-25

HB-26

HB-37
PJ-02

PJ-05

Silver
CA-01
CA-05

CA-06
CA-07

CA-09

CA-14

HB-02

Harmers of London,
Publisher

Reuben A. Ramkissoon,
Author

Peter Duggan, Author
Richard Beith, Author
Jan Billgren, Editor

Mario Mentaschi, Author

Hans E. Aitink and Egbert
Hovenkamp, Authors

Nicholas Asimakopulos,
Author

Charles A. L. Swenson,
Author

Richard Helbock, Editor

Peter Martin, Editor

Jean R. Walton, Editor

Orestes Vlastos, Publisher

Valentin Robu, Author

Michael Rogers Inc.,
Publisher

Vaccari, S.R.L., Publisher

The Jeffrey K. Weiss, FRPSL Collection of The
Seychelles, Harmers of London, December 15,
2004

"Postage Stamp for a Day, The Trinidad World War I
Red Cross Charity Label", American Philatelist
(December 2004)

Togo Overprints on Stamps of the Gold Coast 1915-
1920

British South American Airways 1946-1949, A
sourcebook for aerophilatelists

The Swedish Stamp 150 Years (Svenska frimdrket
150 ar)

Lire, Soldi, Crazie, Grana, and Bajocchi, including
English translation

Bridging the Continents in Wartime, Important
Airmail Routes 1939-1945

The First Greek Stamp, The History, the R. Decrees,
the Dies, the Plates, the Printing

The Variant Color Datestamps of Japan

The Congress Book 2005

First Days (2004)

NJPH — Journal of the New Jersey Postal History
Society (2004)

Viastos Catalogue of Cyprus 2005
Bulgaria & Romania Revenues

Michael Rogers Inc. Public Auction 100
Italian Perfins Catalogue, Update 2005

(with Felicitations of the Jury for the Transparent Overlays)

Arnold Ryss, Author

David Feldman Auctions,
Editor

Richard David Locke and
Peter Gysin, Authors

Charity Letters Bearing Advertisements for the
Benefit of Orphans (1898-1901)

lllustrated Envelopes, The Hassan Shaida
Collection, David Feldman Auctions, May 21-25,
2005

Veterinary Science on Postal Cancellations
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Richard David Locke and Drink-Driving, Alcohol and Drugs on Postal

HB-03
Peter Gysin, Authors Cancellations

(continued)



CHICAGOPEX 2005 PALMARES - Literature

Silver (continued)

HB-04

HB-05
HB-10
HB-11
HB-13

HB-14

HB-15
HB-19
HB-24
HB-29

HB-30
HB-34

HB-35

HB-36

NL-01
NL-02
PJ-04

PJ-06

PJ-07
PJ-08
PJ-09

R. H. Champion, E. J.
Nitchings, and E. A. Hall,
Authors

A. D. Jones, Author

Wolfgang Baldus, Author
Wolfgang Baldus, Author
Vesela Stridsberg, Editor

Dudley Cobb, Author

British Postmark Society,
Publisher
Ingert Kuzych, Author

Jerry H. Miller, Author

Nigel Roberts, Author
Arnold Levin, Author

David Lu, Author

Alfredo Frohlich and Dieter
Bortfeldt, Authors

Santiago Cruz and Dieter
Bortfeldt, Editors

John Cropper, Editor

Dale Speirs, Editor

Clive Akerman, Editor

Frederick C. Skvara, Editor

Peter Thy, Editor
Alfred Bonnici, Editor

R. A. D. Heward and Clifford

Crush, Editors

Licences and Related Ephemera of Great Britain
1660-1939

Max, I didn't get to know him well

The Postage Stamps of the Republic of Independent
Guyana

The Postage Stamps of the Kingdom of Sedang

The Mail Road across land and sea, Stockholm -
Aland - Turku/Abo

Cameroun in the Great War, Vol. 1, The Military
Handstamps and the Early Overprints

Special Event Postmarks of the United Kingdom,
Vol. 4, A Further Ten Years 1994-2003

Introductory Handbook of Ukrainian Philately

"From Hill to Bickerdike: The Experimental and
Early Machine Postmarks of England 1857-
1901", in The G.B.C.C. Chronicle (April 2005)

The Postmarks of Nyasaland and Malawi

The Mute Cancels of Russia, 1914-1917

Historical View of Qingdao, Qingdao Old Postcard
1897-1914

The LANSA Story, the Postal History of the
Colombian Airline LANSA

Handbook of the SCADTA Provisional Surcharges
1921-1923

Henry Clay Stamp Notes (2004)

Calgary Philatelist (2004-2005)

The Revenue Journal of Great Britain, 2003-2005

Scalpel & Tongs, American Journal of Medical
Philately (2004)

Forerunners, journal of the Philatelic Society for
Greater Southern Africa (2004-2005)

The Philatelic Society (Malta) Journal (2003-2005)

Papua New Guinea Calling (2004-2005)
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Silver-Bronze

HB-01  David Lu, Author Chinese Airmails & Their Forgeries

Greense-Forsendelser / Grenz-Sendungen:
HB-07 I Kl Auth
oreen Rluge, Author Danmark - Tyskland Deutschland/Ddnemark
HB-21  Roman Dubyniak, Author  Postcards of the German Buh Army
HB-22  Roman Dubyniak, Author Uk}r}azz;c;nffgzon Field Postcards, Types 1-6 and
y -

Marc A. Shampo and Robert

HB-27 Medicine & St Vol. 3

A. Kyle, Authors cdicme amps, YO
HB-28  John D. Neefus, Author Varieties of the 1920 Schleswig Plebiscite Stamps
HB-31  Sid Morginstin, Author The Mails of Bordentown

"North West Pacific Islands, The Numbers Game",
in The Bulletin of the British Society of Australian
Philately, December 2004 and "North West
Pacific Islands, The Numbers Game Revisited",
in The Bulletin of the British Society of Australian
Philately, June 2005

PJ-10  Hank Bieniecki, Editor Bulletin of the Polonus Philatelic Society (2003-2005)

HB-32  Robert Benoist, Author

Bronze

HB-23 R.J. Cerasa, Author Postage Stamps of Russia 1917-1923, Forgery

Guides, Parts 5, 7A, 12 and 13
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YOUTH EXHIBITS

Youth — Gold

Y02-05 Dzintars Grinfelds The "3-Star" Issues of Latvia, 1923-1933
Youth — Vermeil

Y10-14  Tabitha Barr America's Stars & Stripes
Youth — Silver

Y06-07 Matthew Smith Dinosaurs!

Y08-09  Sara 'Kat' Henak Puma Concolor

Youth — Silver-Bronze
Y15-16  Sherri Biendarra The Olympics — Let the Games Begin
Y18 Jenna Smith My Favorite Animals




